

### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1590

1. Project Title	Cedar Key Aerial Truck Replacement						
•		, -					
2. Senate Sponsor	Keith Perry						
3. Date of Request	Date of Request 02/14/2023						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
The current aerial tr (ISO) requires fire tre has five or more three	uck used by the Cecucks to be no less the story or higher stre	lar Key Fire and R an twenty-five yea uctures. Currently	tescue Service is thir ars old. Additionally, I the City of Cedar Ke	ty years old. Insuran SO requires an aeria y has more than sixt	ice Services Office al truck if a community by such structures.		
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fun	ids Departm	artment of Financial Services				
State Agency conta		or Figaal Voor 20	22 2024				
	ecurring Request i	or Fiscal Tear 20			1		
Type of Funding			Amount				
Operations  Fixed Capital Outland				1,200,000			
Fixed Capital Outlay  Total State Funds F				1,200,000			
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 2023	-2024 (including	matching funds ava		ect)		
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage			
Total State Funds R	equested (from ques	stion #6)	1,200,000	100%			
Matching Funds				00/			
Federal			0	0%			
State (excluding the amount of this request)			0	0%			
Local			0	0%			
Other  Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2023-2024			1,200,000	0% <b>100%</b>			
8. Has this project pre		•	No 1,200,000	100 /6			
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding like a. If yes, indicate no	•		No				
	_		ieu of state funding		1		
10. Has the entity required No  If yes, indicate the			deral assistance related the funds were use		19 pandemic?		



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

ODesign

### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1590

0

0

1,200,000

The city of Cedar Key recieved \$280,000. The sewage system required \$89,000 for repairs. Additional monies were used to install measures to prevent the spread of COVID-19 and prepare for further such challenges.

### Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

<ul><li>b. Is the project "shovel ready"</li><li>c. What is the estimated start day</li></ul>		
d. What is the estimated comple		
	to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed caers of the facility and the entity.	apital outlay funding. Include the
<b>.</b>		
Details on how the requested s	state funds will be expended	
Details on how the requested s	state funds will be expended  Description	Amount
·	·	Amount
Spending Category	·	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head	·	Amount
Spending Category  Administrative Costs:  Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits	Description	Amount  (0) (1,200,000)

### 14. Program Performance

Planning Engineering

**Operational Costs: Other** 

Construction/Renovation/Land/

Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/

Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:

Salary and Benefits

Consultants/Contracted Services/Study

Other

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)

The citizens and visitors of Cedar Key will be at a lower risk of loss of life and property by the purchase of the aerial truck. Additionally, without the purchase of the aerial truck, the ISO rating for homeowners insurance will rise causing a substantial increase in homeowners insurance. No other fire department in Levy County has an aerial truck. This aerial truck will be used in mutual aid for other communities.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1590

e fire protection for persons	s and propert	y.		
vices will be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriation project?		
e fire protection of persons	and property	<i>1</i> .		
et population served by t	:his project?	How many individuals ar	e expected to be served?	
d visitors to Cedar Key will	be served.			
pected benefit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is the methodo	ology by which this outcome will	
nefit is appropriate response additionally, maintaining a lo	e to structure ower ISO rati	fires that involve homes ar ng will prevent an additiona	nd businesses that are three or more I increase in homeowners	
•			•	
alties.				
t Information				
Robert	Last Name	Robinson		
Cedar Key Fire and Rescue Service				
rrobinson@cedarkeyfl.us				
(352)949-0030 Ext.				
Information				
Cedar Key Fire and Rescue Service				
b. Municipality and County Levy				
pe				
c)(3)				
c)(4)				
ollege				
pecify)				
Robert	Last Name	Robinson		
r (352)949-0030				
	vices will be provided to e fire protection of persons et population served by to d visitors to Cedar Key will ected benefit or outcome defit is appropriate responsed ditionally, maintaining a load to deliverables or performate alties.  t Information Robert Cedar Key Fire and Resconsed County Levy pe  c)(3) c)(4)  Robert rrobinson@cedarkeyfl.us  c)(352)949-0030	e fire protection of persons and property et population served by this project? d visitors to Cedar Key will be served. ected benefit or outcome of this project? defit is appropriate response to structure additionally, maintaining a lower ISO ration and the contraction and the contract	robinson@cedarkeyfl.us  Robert Last Name Robinson  Cedar Key Fire and Rescue Service  Information  Cedar Key Fire and Rescue Service	

17. Lobbyist Contact Information



# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 1590

a. Name	Patrick E. Bell
b. Firm Name	Capitol Solutions LLC
c. E-mail Address	pbell@capitolsolutions.biz
d. Phone Number	(850)544-0784